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'Notice O'f Approval of Bylaws Approval of Akaroa Harbour and Foreshore Bylaw 1968 

PURSUANT ltio the Ha:vboUlTS Act 1950, Itihe IMinJisrter lof IMa:rine 
hereby gives TI!ortiice thialt he appI10ves ivhe Taklapuna 'Ctty 
Oouncil By]aw No. 6 Amendment No. 2 made !by rrakapU!na 
Cilty Oouncil Ialt la speci!a:1 meeting ion 16 (fuly 1968 land 
oonfirmed Ion 20 August '1968. 

NOTICE is here!by given that !the Mi:nJister lolf IMrurine approves, 
purslllanJt Ito IsectiJo'fiS 8A and 165 ',d£ ithe Havblours Act 1195,0, 
Ithe Alm1"oa HarbiOur Iam:d Floreshore Bylaw 11968, made by 
Akal10la CounJty Oounci[ lat a specilal meeting 10ill :the 3181t day 
of May 1968. 

IDated art Welliilngltroill Ithi!s 4th dray lolf iSepltem:ber 1968. Da!ted at Well'mg,1Jon Ithis 2nd day lolf September 1968. 

(M. 54j:14/57) 
W. J. SCOTT, MiIliiSIterlofMarine. 'W. J. SCOTT, Minister ,olf :Mar:ine. 

(M. 43/19/3) 

Alteration to the General Scale O'f Charges upon the New Zealand Government Railways 

GENEML SCALE OF CHARGES 
PURSUANT to the Government Railways Act 1949, the Minister of Railways hereby makes 
the following alterations to the General Scale of Charges, made on the 23rd day or March 
1967 and published in !the Supplement (dated 17 April 1967) to the New Zealand Gazette 
of the 13th day of April 1967, in force on the New Zealand Government Railways and 
hereby declares that such alterations shall come into force on the 16th day of September 
1968. 

Insert new section No. 29: 

GENERAL SCALE OF CHARGES 
PASSENGERS 

29. Special Fares for Express Railcar Services 
1. Fares-The following fares will be charged for travel on No. 333 and 666 special express 

railcar services on the NOI1th Island Main Trunk route: 
Single 

Between And Journey 

Wellington Auckland 
Wellington Frankton 
Wellington Te Kuiti 
Wellington Taumarunui 
Wellington Taihape 
Wellington Marton 
Wellington . . Palmerston North 
Palmerston North Marton 
Palmerston North Taihape 
Palmerston North Taumarunui 
Palmerston North Te Kuiti 
Marton Taihape 
Marton Taumarunui 
Marton Te Kuiti 
Taihape Taumarunui 
Auckland Frankton 
Auckland Te Kuiti 
Auckland Taumarunui 
Auckland Taihape 
Auckland Marton 
Auckland Palmerston North 
Frankton Te Kuiti 
Frankton Taumarunui .. 
Frankton Taihape 
Frankton Marton .. 
Frankton Palmerston North 
Taumarunui Te Kuiti 
Te Kuiti Taihape 

2. Return Journeys will be chargeq twice the singie journey fare. 

Fare 
$ 

11.00 
8.80 
7.80 
6.50 
4.20 
2.90 
2.50 
0.90 
2.20 
4.30 
5.50 
1.40 
3.50 
4.80 
2.50 
2.50 
3.30 
4.50 
6.90 
8.10 
8.70 
1.30 
2.50 
4.70 
6.10 
6.50 
1.60 
3.50 

3. Bulk Travel Vouchers-Where bulk travel vouchers are presented for tickets to travel 
on the special express railcars, mileages to be deducted are to be calculated on the actual 
mileage plus 15 percent. 

30. Restrictions on Travel by Specified Trains 
Paragraph 2, subparagraph (b) 

Omit this subparagraph and substitUJte: 
(b) Tickets issued under the provisions of the following sections are not available [or 

traveil. by No. 333 and 666 special express raikar services between Wellington and Auckland 
for which special fares are provided in section 29, paragraph 1-

Sections Sections 
2 21 
3 22 
5 23 
6 26 
8 32 

10 33 
12 34 
14 76 (Drovers' passes) 
16 

LOCAL FARES AND CONDITIONS 
33. Auckland District 

Paragraph 5. Omit this paragraph. 
As witnessed my hand this 11th day of September 1968. 

J. B. GORDON, Minister of Railways. 


