Notice of Approval of Bylaws

PURSUANT to the Harbours Act 1950, the Minister of Marine hereby gives notice that he approves the Takapuna City Council Bylaw No. 6 Amendment No. 2 made by Takapuna City Council at a special meeting on 16 July 1968 and confirmed on 20 August 1968.

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of September 1968.

W. J. SCOTT, Minister of Marine.

(M. 54/14/57)

Approval of Akaroa Harbour and Foreshore Bylaw 1968

NOTICE is hereby given that the Minister of Marine approves, pursuant to sections 8a and 165 of the Harbours Act 1950, the Akaroa Harbour and Foreshore Bylaw 1968, made by Akaroa County Council at a special meeting on the 31st day of May 1968.

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of September 1968.

W. J. SCOTT, Minister of Marine.

(M. 43/19/3)

Alteration to the General Scale of Charges upon the New Zealand Government Railways

GENERAL SCALE OF CHARGES

PURSUANT to the Government Railways Act 1949, the Minister of Railways hereby makes the following alterations to the General Scale of Charges, made on the 23rd day of March 1967 and published in the Supplement (dated 17 April 1967) to the New Zealand Gazette of the 13th day of April 1967, in force on the New Zealand Government Railways and hereby declares that such alterations shall come into force on the 16th day of September 1968.

GENERAL SCALE OF CHARGES

PASSENGERS

Insert new section No. 29:

29. Special Fares for Express Railcar Services

1. Fares—The following fares will be charged for travel on No. 333 and 666 special express railcar services on the North Island Main Trunk route:

Between	And	Single Journey Fare \$
Wellington	Auckland	11.00
Wellington	Frankton	8.80
Wellington	Te Kuiti	7.80
Wellington	Taumarunui	6.50
Wellington	Taihape	4.20
Wellington	Marton	2.90
Wellington	Palmerston North	2.50
Palmerston North	Marton	0.90
Palmerston North	Taihape	2.20
Palmerston North	Taumarunui	4.30
Palmerston North	Te Kuiti	5.50
Marton	Taihape	1.40
Marton	Taumarunui	3.50
Marton	Te Kuiti	4.80
Taihape	Taumarunui	2.50
Auckland	Frankton	2.50
Auckland	Te Kuiti	3.30
Auckland	Taumarunui	4.50
Auckland	Taihape	6.90
Auckland	Marton	8.10
Auckland	Palmerston North	
Frankton	Te Kuiti	1.30
Frankton	Taumarunui	2.50
Frankton	Taihape	4.70
Frankton	Marton	6.10
Frankton	Palmerston North	
Taumarunui	Te Kuiti	1.60
Te Kuiti	Taihape	3.50

- 2. Return Journeys will be charged twice the single journey fare.
- 3. Bulk Travel Vouchers—Where bulk travel vouchers are presented for tickets to travel on the special express railcars, mileages to be deducted are to be calculated on the actual mileage plus 15 percent.

30. Restrictions on Travel by Specified Trains

Paragraph 2, subparagraph (b)

Omit this subparagraph and substitute:

(b) Tickets issued under the provisions of the following sections are not available for travel by No. 333 and 666 special express railcar services between Wellington and Auckland for which special fares are provided in section 29, paragraph 1—

Sections	Sections
2	21
3	22
5 .	23
6	26
8	32
10	33
12	. 34
14	76 (Drovers' passes)
16	

LOCAL FARES AND CONDITIONS

33. Auckland District

Paragraph 5. Omit this paragraph.

As witnessed my hand this 11th day of September 1968.

J. B. GORDON, Minister of Railways.